RESOLUTION NO. 2497

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH T-HANGER AND TIE-DOWN FEES FOR AIRPLANES PARKED UPON AIRPORT PROPERTY AND ESTABLISHING FUEL FLOWAGE FEES TO BE PAID FOR AVIATION FUEL.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the following fees at the City of Albany Airport be hereby established:

FORTY DOLLARS (\$40) per airplane for the use of T-Hanger facilities.

FIFTEEN DOLLARS (\$15) per airplane tied down in unpaved areas.

TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$25) per airplane tied down in paved areas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT these fees are established on a monthly basis and shall be paid in advance on or before the first day of each month. These fees apply only to those areas of the airport that are not under lease.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a fee of THREE DOLLARS (\$3) per night per airplane be established for an airplane which does not have an assigned tie-down space but ties down on an overnight basis at the City of Albany Airport. This fee applies only to those areas that are not under lease to fixed base operators at the airport.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a fuel flowage fee for all aviation fuel dispensed at the airport be established. The aviation fuel dispenser shall pay to the City of Albany the following fees: the sum of \$.03 per gallon for all aviation fuel dispensed to the City of Albany airport during the year 1984 and the sum of \$.05 per gallon for all years from 1985 and following.

DATED this 26th day of September, 1984.

ATTEST:

Recorder

Wp.Resolution.Tie.Down.Doc